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Name/Title Phone E-mail 

Appelquist, Sue: Associate Vice Chancellor (651) 201-1459 sue.appelquist@so.mnscu.edu 

Biljan, Barb:  HRIS Director  (651) 201-1831 barbara.biljan@so.mnscu.edu 

Bjorstrom, Sarah: ELM Administrator (651) 201-1511 sarah.bjorstrom@so.mnscu.edu 

Bonebright, Dee Anne: Director, Systemwide 
Training  

(651) 201-1510 deeanne.bonebright@so.mnscu.edu 

Carlson, Mark: Vice Chancellor for Human 
Resources 

(651) 201-1827 mark.carlson@so.mnscu.edu 

Dale, Chris: Senior System Director, Labor Relations  (651) 201-1834 chris.dale@so.mnscu.edu 

Ebert, Amy Jo: Senior HR Business Partner (651) 201-1495 amy.ebert@so.mnscu.edu 

Hughes, Derek: System Director, Compensation & 
Retirement  

(651) 201-1883 derek.hughes@so.mnscu.edu 

Jorstad, Jim:  Director of Labor Policy & 
Administration  

(651) 201-1448 james.jorstad@so.mnscu.edu  

Kockelman, Amy: Work Comp Program Manager (651) 201-1595 amy.kockelman@so.mnscu.edu 

Kubat, Andrea:  HRIS Project Manager  (651) 201-1754 andrea.kubat@so.mnscu.edu 

Latimer, Faith: College Faculty Compensation 
Director 

(651) 201-1835 faith.latimer@so.mnscu.edu 

Lutz, Lynn: HR Data Analyst (651) 201-1869 lynn.lutz@so.mnscu.edu 

Maile, Ann:  Administrative Support (651) 201-1842 ann.maile@so.mnscu.edu 

McCance, Wendy: College Faculty Credentialing 
Director  

(651) 201-1768 wendy.mccance@so.mnscu.edu 

Mount, Jessica: Labor Relations Consultant (651) 201-1872 jessica.mount@so.mnscu.edu  

Munos, Toni: System Director, Academic HR (651) 201-1844 toni.munos@so.mnscu.edu 

Nadeau, Mary: Labor Relations Analyst (651) 201-1880 mary.nadeau@so.mnscu.edu 

Osterbauer, Donna:  Administrative Support (651) 201-1850 donna.osterbauer@minnstate.edu 

Rios, Anita: System Director, Talent Management  (651) 201-1846 anita.rios@so.mnscu.edu 

Running, Kathy: HRIS Analyst (651) 201-1847 kathy.running@so.mnscu.edu 

Schmitt, Renee: Senior HR Business Partner  (651) 201-1848 renee.schmitt@so.mnscu.edu 

Schneider, Cindy:  Administrative Support (651) 201-1849 cindy.schneider@so.mnscu.edu 

Thompson, Betsy: Labor Relations Representative 
Principal 

(651) 201-1855 betsy.thompson@so.mnscu.edu 

Thorsgaard, Todd: Director, Leadership 
Development  

(651) 201-1852 todd.thorsgaard@so.mnscu.edu 

Trcka, Joe:  Employee Benefits Specialist (651) 201-1829 joe.trcka@so.mnscu.edu  

Wade, Jeffrey: System Director for Labor Relations (651) 201-1854 jeff.wade@so.mnscu.edu 

Yang, Pa:  Executive Assistant  (651) 201-1671 pa.yang@so.mnscu.edu 

Fax Numbers   

System Office HR, 6th Floor  (651) 297-3145   

Vice Chancellor’s Office, 5th Floor  (651) 296-1421   


